

Before: Shri D.V.Sawant.
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 08th October, 2014.

CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT:

18.S/402/2013) Parties and/or their Advocates are absent.
with)
NMS/1007/2013) P.C.: On last occasion conditional order was passed
S/402/2013) directing Defendant Nos.1 to 3, 5 & 6 to file Written
with) Statement on or before today. Despite that, today
NMS/498/2014) neither Defendant Nos.1 to 3, 5 & 6 are present nor
S/402/2013) filed Written Statement. Suit against Defendant
) Nos.1 to 3, 5 & 6 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.
) It appears from affidavit of service that when an
) attempt was made to serve upon Defendant No.4 ,
) packet returned back with the postal remark "Refused
) to sign", which is a good service. In view thereof, Suit
) against Defendant No.4 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.

08-10-2014.

Prothonotary and Senior Master.