

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013**

Atithi Developments Pvt. Ltd. .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Ramashankar Ramadhar Yadav & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Kevin Gala i/b Mr. Mahendra Jain for Plaintiff.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J.  
DATED : 20<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2015**

**P.C.**

1 Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that the Affidavit of Evidence and Compilation of documents shall be filed by the next date.

2 Stand over to 10.02.2015.

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**