

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013

Atithi Developments Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Ramashankar R. Yadav and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11111 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 498 OF 2014  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1007 OF 2013

Ms. Leena Shah i/b Shah and Furia Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff

Mr. Ramchandra Yadav i/b Legal Vizz, Advocate for the Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024

**PC. :**

1. Pursuant to the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024, today when the matter is called out, this Court is informed that the reply has been filed on behalf of the Defendant No.4 and that some time be granted to file rejoinder clarifying the position.

2. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with copy to the other side. List on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)