

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 402 OF 2013

Atithi Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Ramashankar R. Yadav and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho with Ms. Leena Shah and Ms. Anisha Chonde i/b  
Shah and Furia Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Aniket Ramsubhe h/f Mr. Ramchandra Yadav i/b Legal Vizz for  
Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Carvalho, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks some more time to file examination-in-chief of Mr. Nikhil Kantilal Kotak, to lead evidence on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. Let the same positively be filed by the next date, with copy to the other side.
3. List on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)